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9
16:40

1100 m
135.000 

CELEBRATING CENTURION MEMBER BRAAM VAN HUYSTEEN'S BIRTHDAY MIDDLE STAKES
Rennpreis: 135.000  (80.156 25.650 12.825 6.412 3.206)

1
1100

Box: 1
ML: 8,0

57.00

Elusive Winter
5j. b W (Captain Of All - Elusive Spirit)

Trainer: H/M Crawford/Rix
Besitzer: Westward Bloodstock Ltd

Gareth Wright

05.03 Durbanville 2 1000 7,0 G Wright Nordic Chief, Elusive Winter, Mufasa
01.02 Kenilworth 1 1000 3,8 G Wright Elusive Winter, Blue Holly, Porque Te Vas
28.12 Kenilworth 3 1100 5,0 G Wright Bluff On Bluff, The Us Of A, Elusive Winter
04.12 Kenilworth 1 1000 21,0 G Wright Elusive Winter, Tenango, All About Al
09.11 Kenilworth 4 1100 15,0 G Wright Tenango, Escarpment, Riverstone

2
Box: 2
ML: 9,0

53.00

First Masterpiece
5j. b S (Oratorio - Juzztine)

Trainer: P P Kruyer
Besitzer: Messrs Greg Bortz & Kuben 

Devin Ashby

16.03 Kenilworth 3 1000 5,5 J P V'd Merwe Mai Sensation, Babelicious, First Masterpiec
26.02 Kenilworth 1 1100 5,0 J P V'd Merwe First Masterpiece, Artiste, Blue Holly
05.02 Kenilworth 1 1000 11,0 J P V'd Merwe First Masterpiece, Tanneron, Lucy Rocket
15.01 Kenilworth 9 1200 11,0 J P V'd Merwe Sohot Sowhat, Captain's Destiny, Tanneron
18.12 Kenilworth 2 1100 11,0 J P V'd Merwe Kyalami Girl, First Masterpiece, Artiste

3
Box: 3
ML: 15,0

61.50

Gimmelightning
5j. b W (Gimmethegreenlight - Berlinetta)

Trainer: J S Snaith
Besitzer: Messrs Greg Bortz & Leon Ell

Juan-Paul V.D.Merwe

04.01 Kenilworth 6 1000 15,0 S Veale Candy Town, Questioning, Bereave
22.12 Kenilworth 5 1200 9,0 J P V'd Merwe Outlaw King, Cafe Culture, Surjay
26.11 Kenilworth 1 1200 8,0 J P V'd Merwe Gimmelightning, War Chariot, Nordic Chief
02.11 Kenilworth 2 1000 26,0 K Steyn Dance Variety, Gimmelightning, Meu Capita
03.09 Durbanville 8 1250 15,0 J P V'd Merwe Night Bomber, Speed Racer, Dean Street

4
Box: 4
ML: 6,0

61.50

Dumbledore
5j. gr W (William Longsword - Secret Of Victori

Trainer: V H Marshall
Besitzer: R M Sewgoolam

Craig Zackey

08.03 Durbanville 1 1250 4,3 R Fourie Dumbledore, Callmegetrix, African Prince
08.02 Kenilworth 10 1200 11,0 C Little Tenango, Rosh Kedesh, Arctic Wizard
14.12 Kenilworth 2 1200 5,5 G Lerena Kaiboy, Dumbledore, Riverstone
26.11 Kenilworth 4 1200 3,2 G Lerena Gimmelightning, War Chariot, Nordic Chief
26.10 Durbanville 1 1250 6,0 S Veale Dumbledore, Bjorn Ironside, Night Bomber

5
Box: 5
ML: 9,0

57.00

Kelp Forest
6j. b W (Flower Alley - Sea Cat)

Trainer: A N Marcus
Besitzer: Messrs M Bhim, P Boonzaaie

Grant Van Niekerk

08.03 Durbanville 7 1250 9,5 G Van Niekerk Dumbledore, Callmegetrix, African Prince
01.02 Kenilworth 4 1000 1,9 R Fourie Elusive Winter, Blue Holly, Porque Te Vas
11.01 Kenilworth 1 1200 3,8 G Van Niekerk Kelp Forest, Sooty, Firingonallengines
11.12 Kenilworth 1 1000 6,0 G Van Niekerk Kelp Forest, Barney Mcgrew, King Viserys
19.11 Kenilworth 5 1400 6,5 G Van Niekerk Dawn Till Dusk, Air Raid, Marvel William

6
Box: 6
ML: 13,0

55.50

Air Raid
4j. b W (Lancaster Bomber - Inara)

Trainer: C Bass-Robinson
Besitzer: Drakenstein Stud  & Greenacr

S Veale

18.12 Kenilworth 7 1600 2,6 A Domeyer Rule Of Thumb, Hoodia, Zeitz
19.11 Kenilworth 2 1400 6,5 A Domeyer Dawn Till Dusk, Air Raid, Marvel William
28.09 Durbanville 6 1250 8,0 A Domeyer Twentytwentyvision, Dawn Till Dusk, O'Teni
25.06 Kenilworth 3 1100 3,2 A Domeyer Worldcraft, Babelicious, Air Raid
02.06 Kenilworth 1 1200 11,0 A Domeyer Air Raid, We Have Touchdown, Cumbre Vie

7
Box: 7
ML: 5,0

61.50

Kaiboy
4j. ch W (One World - Marquesa Naranja)

Trainer: C Bass-Robinson
Besitzer: Mesdames Roberta Jansch, J

Aldo Domeyer

26.02 Kenilworth 2 1100 2,8 M Winnaar Symphony In White, Kaiboy, Makazole
04.01 Kenilworth 4 1000 4,0 G Wright Candy Town, Questioning, Bereave
14.12 Kenilworth 1 1200 4,5 A Domeyer Kaiboy, Dumbledore, Riverstone
23.11 Kenilworth 2 1200 5,0 A Domeyer Lion Rampart, Kaiboy, Miss World
19.10 Durbanville 1 1250 6,0 A Domeyer Kaiboy, Mon Petit Cherie, Arctic Wizard

8
Box: 8
ML: 8,0

60.00

Nordic Chief
5j. b W (Vercingetorix - Nordic Wind)

Trainer: W A Nel
Besitzer: S Plattner

Corne Orffer

05.03 Durbanville 1 1000 9,0 C Orffer Nordic Chief, Elusive Winter, Mufasa
14.12 Kenilworth 5 1200 8,5 C Orffer Kaiboy, Dumbledore, Riverstone
26.11 Kenilworth 3 1200 7,0 C Orffer Gimmelightning, War Chariot, Nordic Chief
02.11 Kenilworth 6 1000 7,0 A Andrews Dance Variety, Gimmelightning, Meu Capita
12.10 Durbanville 2 1000 7,0 C Orffer Dean Street, Nordic Chief, Handsome Princ

9
Box: 9
ML: 7,0

58.50

Arctic Wizard
4j. b H (What A Winter - Magic Wand)

Trainer: G W Ennion
Besitzer: Messrs M P Williams & G W 

Muzi Yeni

05.03 Durbanville 4 1000 3,0 G Van Niekerk Nordic Chief, Elusive Winter, Mufasa
08.02 Kenilworth 3 1200 5,0 A Arries Tenango, Rosh Kedesh, Arctic Wizard
11.01 Kenilworth 2 1200 2,8 G Van Niekerk Gem King, Arctic Wizard, Talk To The Mast
14.12 Kenilworth 1 1200 4,5 G Van Niekerk Arctic Wizard, Cork Bay, Tough Terrain
09.11 Kenilworth 1 1200 6,0 C Orffer Arctic Wizard, Fort Red, Paratrooper

10
Box: 10
ML: 11,0

54.00

Bluff On Bluff
7j. b W (Oratorio - Double Bluff)

Trainer: P Steyn
Besitzer: Messrs R C M Caris & E L P 

Ashton Arries

26.02 Kenilworth 1 1000 5,0 A Arries Bluff On Bluff, Rattlesnake, Tough Terrain
08.02 Kenilworth 2 1000 6,5 A Arries Un Bel Di, Bluff On Bluff, Go It Alone
28.12 Kenilworth 1 1100 13,5 A Arries Bluff On Bluff, The Us Of A, Elusive Winter
11.12 Kenilworth 4 1000 4,5 R Fourie Kelp Forest, Barney Mcgrew, King Viserys
29.10 Durbanville 1 1000 3,2 R Fourie Bluff On Bluff, All About Al, Fort Red

11
Box: 11
ML: 26,0

60.00

Dean Street
7j. b W (Master Of My Fate - Echuka)

Trainer: L V Woodruff
Besitzer: Messrs C B Campbell, M I Ful

Luyolo Mxothwa

14.12 Kenilworth 7 1200 34,0 C Little Kaiboy, Dumbledore, Riverstone
02.11 Kenilworth 8 1000 9,5 M Mjoka Dance Variety, Gimmelightning, Meu Capita
12.10 Durbanville 1 1000 4,5 L Mxothwa Dean Street, Nordic Chief, Handsome Princ
03.09 Durbanville 3 1250 8,0 L Mxothwa Night Bomber, Speed Racer, Dean Street
22.06 Kenilworth 1 1000 9,5 L Mxothwa Dean Street, Swift Action, Mojo Man

12
Box: 12
ML: 34,0

55.50

Walk With Me
4j. b W (Master Of My Fate - Step Out)

Trainer: G S Kotzen
Besitzer: Messrs B D Abrahams, P Gov

A Fortune

08.03 Durbanville 9 1250 26,0 A Arries Dumbledore, Callmegetrix, African Prince
15.02 Kenilworth 3 1400 51,0 C Bantam Givethatmanabells, Unicorn Alert, Walk With
28.12 Kenilworth 8 1100 41,0 D Schwarz Bluff On Bluff, The Us Of A, Elusive Winter
09.11 Kenilworth 10 1100 15,0 S Hlengwa Tenango, Escarpment, Riverstone
30.08 Fairview 1 1200 5,5 D Schwarz Walk With Me, Anuschka's World, Ravilious

Ergebnis: Quoten:


